



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, MandaluyongCity, MetroManila, Philippines Tel: (632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax: (632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder: Buen Jose Mose - COSReceiving Branch: SEC Head OfficeReceipt Date and Time: September 07, 2018 01:45:46 PMReceived From: Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No.	A200117708
Company Name	XURPAS INC
Industry Classification	
Company Type	Stock Corporation

Document Information

	109072018001312
Document ID	
Document Type	17-C (FORM 11-C:CURRENT DISCL/RPT)
Document Code	17-C
Period Covered	September 05, 2018
No. of Days Late	0
Department	CFD
Remarks	

COVER SHEET

																			Α	2	0	0	1	1	7	7	0	8	
		1																				S	S.E.C	Reg	istrati	on No	¢.		
x	U	R	Ρ	A	s		1	Ν	С																				
																									L				_
												((Comp	bany's	Full	Name)												
7	F		с	A	М	в	R	I	D	G	Е		с	E	Ν	т	R	Е		в	L	D	G						
1	0	8		т	0	R	D	Е	s	Т	L	L	Α	s		S	т												
s	Α	L	с	Е	D	0		V	1	L	L	Α	G	E											-				
М	A	ĸ	Α	Т	I		С	I	Т	Y															I				
									(Busin	iess A	Addre	ss : N	lo. St	reet C	ity /	Town	/ Pro	vince)									
_			MA	RKS	5. G	ORF	RICE	TA				1											(6	532)	889	-646	67		
						Pers]											Cor	mpan	y Tele	phone	e Nun	nber	
4	2	1	2	1											17	-C			1						21	d Mo	ndav	of N	Nav
1 Mont	2		3 Day	1									L		FORM		E								Mont		,	Day	
		al Yea																								Annu	ial Me	eting	
															N/A]										
												Se	conda	ary Li	cense	Туре	e, If A	pplica	able										
М	S	R	D	1																	1			N/A					
_	-	quiring		Doc.																									
																						Amen	ded A	rticle	es Nur	mber/S	Sectio	'n	
																												n	
																							il Amo			nber/s]5	n /A	
Tota	al No.	of St]																	Tota	il Amo]5	/A	
Tota	al No.	of St								To	be ac	ccom	plishe	d by	SEC F	Perso		conce				Tota N/A	il Amo				js N	/A	
Tota	al No.	of St]					То	be ac	ccom	plishe	d by	SEC F	Perso						Tota N/A	il Amo				js N	/A	
Tota	al No.	of St								то	be ac	ccom	plishe	d by	SEC F	Perso						Tota N/A	il Amo				js N	/A	
Tota	al No.	of St	ockho		lumbe	er				то	be ad	ccom	plishe	d by	SEC F					-		Tota N/A	il Amo				js N	/A	
Tota	al No.	of St	ockho	olders	lumbe	ər				 το]	be ad	ccom	plishe	d by						_		Tota N/A	il Amo				js N	/A	
Tota	al No.	of Str		File N						 ⊺∘	be ac	ccom	plishe	d by						-		Tota N/A	il Amo				js N	/A	
Tota	I No.	of Sti		olders						⊤₀]	be ac	ccom	plishe	d by	LCU					-		Tota N/A	il Amo				js N	/A	
Tota	I No.	of Sti		File N						т.	be ac	ccom	plishe	d by	LCU					-		Tota N/A	il Amo				js N	/A	
Tota	I No.	of Sti		File N	nent I					т.	be ad	ccom	plishe	d by	LCU					-		Tota N/A	il Amo				js N	/A	

c.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. <u>September 05, 2018</u> Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

2. SEC Identification Number A200117708 3. BIR Tax Identification No. 219-934-330

<u>Xurpas Inc.</u> Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

5. Philippines

Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

6. _____ (SEC Use Only)

Industry Classification Code:

7. <u>7F Cambridge Centre Building, 108 Tordesillas St., Salcedo Village, Makati City</u> Address of principal office Postal Code

8. (632) 889-6467

Issuer's telephone number, including area code

<u>Not Applicable</u> Former name or former address, if changed since last report

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class

Common Shares

Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding <u>1,870,940,210</u>

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein: Item 9

Item 9. Other Events

On September 05, 2018, Xurpas Inc. submitted PSE Disclosure Form 4-30 or the Material Information/Transactions involving the Approval of the Reassignment of Mr. Colayco and Mr. Tagaysay to ODX Pte. Ltd., attached hereto as Annex "A."

Also, on September 06, 2018, Xurpas Inc. submitted PSE Disclosure Form 4-8 or the Change in Directors/Officers (Resignation/Removal or Appointment/Election), attached hereto as Annex "B".

The Issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

5

ч

5

s

XURPAS INC.

MARK S. GORRICETA Corporate Secretary, Chief Legal Officer



SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Da Sep 5, 2018	ate of earliest event reported)
2. SEC Identification	Number
A200117708	Number
3. BIR Tax Identificat	ion No.
219-934-330	
4. Exact name of issu	er as specified in its charter
Xurpas Inc.	
5. Province, country of	or other jurisdiction of incorporation
Philippines	
6. Industry Classificat	ion Code(SEC Use Only)
7. Address of principa	
7F Cambridge C Postal Code 1227	entre Building, 108 Tordesillas St., Salcedo Village, Makati City
8. Issuer's telephone	number, including area code
(632) 889-6467	
9. Former name or for	mer address, if changed since last report
Not Applicable	5
10. Securities register	ed pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA
Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding
Common Shares	
	1,870,940,210

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be

addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Xurpas Inc. X

PSE Disclosure Form 4-30 - Material Information/Transactions References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and Sections 4.1 and 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Approval of the Reassignment of Mr. Jose Vicente T. Colayco and Mr. Alfonso A. Tagaysay to ODX Pte Ltd

Background/Description of the Disclosure

On Sept 5, 2018, the Board of Directors of Xurpas Inc. has approved the reassignment of Mr. Jose Vicente T. Colayco and Mr. Alfonso A. Tagaysay to ODX Pte Ltd (ODX), a 100% owned subsidiary of Xurpas. As such, Messrs Colayco and Tagaysay are resigning as Director, Treasurer and Chief Operating Officer and as Chief Marketing Officer, respectively, of Xurpas, effective Sept 6, 2018.

Other Relevant Information

N/A

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Mark Gorriceta
Designation	Assistant Chief Information Officer

C05984-2018

ANNEX

SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Da Sep 5, 2018	ate of earliest event reported)
2. SEC Identification	Number
A200117708	
3. BIR Tax Identificati	ion No.
219-934-330	
4. Exact name of issu	uer as specified in its charter
Xurpas Inc.	
5. Province, country of	or other jurisdiction of incorporation
Philippines	
6. Industry Classificat	tion Code(SEC Use Only)
7F Cambridge C Postal Code 1227	entre Building, 108 Tordesillas St., Salcedo Village, Makati City
	number, including area code
(632) 889-6467	
	rmer address, if changed since last report
Not Applicable	
10. Securities register	ed pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA
	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding
Title of Each Class	standing and Amount of Debt Outstanding

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be

addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Xurpas Inc. X

PSE Disclosure Form 4-8 - Change in Directors and/or Officers (Resignation/Removal or Appointment/Election) References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and Section 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Reassignment of Mr. Colayco and Mr. Tagaysay to ODX Pte. Ltd.

Background/Description of the Disclosure

On Sep. 5, 2018, the Board of Directors of Xurpas Inc. ("Xurpas") approved the reassignment of Mr. Jose Vicente T. Colayco and Mr. Alfonso A. Tagaysay to ODX Pte Ltd (ODX), a 100% owned subsidiary of Xurpas. As such, Messrs. Colayco and Tagaysay are resigning as Director, Treasurer and Chief Operating Officer and as Chief Marketing Officer, respectively, of Xurpas effective Sep. 6, 2018.

Resignation/Removal or Replacement

Name of Person	Position/Designation	Effective Date of Resignation/Cessation of term (mmm/dd/yyyy)	Reason(s) for Resignation/Cessation
Jose Vicente T. Colayco	Director, Chief Operating Officer and Treasurer	09/6/2018	Reassignment
Alfonso A. Tagaysay	Chief Marketing Officer	09/6/2018	Reassignment

Election or Appointment

Name of	Position/Designation	Date of Appointment/Election	Effective Date of Appointment Election		dings in the Company	Nature of Indirect	
Person	J	(mmm/dd/yyyy)	(mmm/dd/yyyy)	Direct	Indirect	Ownership	
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	

Promotion or Change in Designation

Name of	Position/De	signation	Approval	Effective Date of Change		ings in the ompany	Nature of Indirect Ownership
Person	From	То		(mmm/dd/yyyy)	Direct	Indirect	
	-	-	-	-	-		

Other Relevant Information

None		
* Filed on "behalf by:		
Name	Mark Gorriceta	
Designation	Assistant Chief Information Officer	